
 

 

 

 

NOMINEES SELECTED FOR THE DIRECTOR'S WORKGROUP ON IMPROVING CONTRACT HEALTH SERVICES LIST 

Area Office Tribal/
 Federal Name Title Address Phone# Email Address 

ABERDEEN Tribal 
Contract  Josh Weston* 

Chairman 
Flandreau Santee Sioux 

Tribe 
P.O. Box 283 

Flandreau, SD 57028 
(605) 997-3891 president@fsst.org 

Tribal 
Direct Theresa Two Bulls* President 

Oglala Sioux Tribe 
P.O. Box 2070 

Pine Ridge, SD 57770 (605) 867-5821 theresatb@oglala.org 

ALASKA 
Tribal 

Contract Ms. Carolyn Crowder* 
Health Director 

Aleutian/Pribilof Islands 
Associatiaton Inc. 

1131 East International Airport Rd 
Anchorage, AK 99518 (907) 276-2700 carolync@apiai.org 

Tribal 
Contract Andy Teuber* 

Chairman 
Alaska Native Tribal 
Health Consortium 

4000 Ambassador Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

(907) 729-1916 ateuber@anthc.org 

ALBUQUERQUE Tribal 
Direct Mark Chino* President 

Mescalero Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 227 

Mescalero, NM 88340 (575) 464-4494 mchino@matisp.net 

Federal Maria Rickert Chief Executive Officer 
Albuquerque Service Unit 

801 Vassar Drive N.E. 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 

(505) 248-4064 maria.rickert@ihs.gov 

BEMIDJI Tribal 
Contract Cathy Chavers* Tribal Council 

Bois Forte 

Bois Forte Tribal Government 
P.O. Box 216 

Nett Lake, MN 55771 
(218) 757-3111 cchavers@boisforte-nsn.gov 

Federal Roberta Bellanger CHS Supervisor 
Red Lake Hospital 

24760 Hospital Drive 
Red Lake, MN 56671 

(218) 679-0106 roberta.bellanger@ihs.gov 

BILLINGS Tribal 
Direct J. David Roundstone* Director Northern 

Cheyenne 
Tribal Health Dept 

P.O. Box 128 
Lame Deer, MN 59043 

(406) 477-6722 justinroundstone@hotmail.com 

Federal Garfield Littlelight 
Associate Director 

Office of Administrative 
Support 

2900 4th Avenue North 
Billings, MN 59101 

(406) 247-7102 garfield.littlelight@ihs.gov 

CALIFORNIA Tribal 
Contract Molin Malicay* 

Executive Director 
Sonoma County Indian 

Health (SCIHP) 

P.O. Box 7308 
Santa Rosa, CA 95407 (707) 521-4650 molin.malicay@crihb.net 

Tribal 
Contract Johnny Hernandez* 

Tribal Chair 
Santa Ysabel Band of 

Mission Indian 

P.O. Box 130 
Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 (760) 765-0846 johnnyhernandez@yahoo.com 

NASHVILLE Tribal 
Contract Ms. Elizabeth Neptune* Tribal Councilwoman 

Passamaquoddy 

P.O. Box 102 
7 North Eagle Point 

Princeton, ME 04668 
(207) 214-6524 elizabeth.neptune@myfairpoint.net 

Federal Dr. Harry Brown Area Chief Medical Officer 711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 
Nashville, TN 37214 (615) 467-1531 harry.brown@ihs.gov 

1 



 

 

 

 

 

NOMINEES SELECTED FOR THE DIRECTOR'S WORKGROUP ON IMPROVING CONTRACT HEALTH SERVICES LIST 

Area Office Tribal/
 Federal Name Title Address Phone# Email Address 

NAVAJO Tribal 
Direct Anslem Roanhorse, Jr.* Executive Director 

Navajo Division of Health 
P.O. Box 1390 

Window Rock, AZ 86515 (580) 871-6350 a.roanhorse@nndoh.org 

Federal Marie A. Begay Area CHSO P.O. Box 9020 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 (928) 871-5894 marie.begay@ihs.gov 

OKLAHOMA Tribal 
Contract Jefferson Keel* Lieutenant Governor 

Chickasaw Nation 
P.O. Box 1548 

Ada, OK 74821 (580) 436-7259 ltgov@chickasaw.net 

Tribal 
Contract Mickey Peercy* 

Executive Director Health 
Services 

Choctaw Nation 
P.O. Box 1210 

Durant, OK 74702-1210 
(520) 924-8280 mpeercy@choctawnation.com 

PHOENIX Tribal 
Contract Alvin Moyle* Chairman 

Fallon Business Council 
565 Rio Vista 

Fallon, NV 89406 (775) 423-6075 chairman@fpst.org 

Federal Dr. Charles Rhodes Diabetes Consultant 
Phoenix Area Indian Health Service 

40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 606 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

(602) 364-5195 charles.rhodes@ihs.gov 

PORTLAND Tribal Andy Joseph* 
Business Council Member 
Confederated Tribes of the 
Colville Indian Reservation 

Chair 
NW Portland Area Indian Health Board 

P.O. Box 150 
Nespelem, WA 99155 

(509) 634-2209 andy.joseph@colvilletribes.com 

Tribal 
Contract Eric Metcalf* 

Tribal Health Director 
Confederated Tribes of 
Coos, Lower Umpqua, 

Siuslaw Indians 

Vice Chair 
NW Portland Area Indian Health Board 

1245 Fulton Avenue 
Coos Bay, OR 97905 

(541) 888-9577 eric.metcalf@ctclusi.org 

TUCSON Tribal 
Direct Reuben Howard* 

Executive Director 
Pascua Yaqui Tribal Health 

Dept 

7490 South Camino de Oeste 
Tucson, AZ 85746 (520) 879-6019 reuben.howard@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

Tribal 
Direct Gary Quinn* Executive Director 

Tohono O’odham Nation 

Department of Human Services 
P.O. Box 815 

Sells, AZ 85634 
(520) 383-6000 gary.quinn@tonation-nsn.gov 

*Elected Officials 
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